Whereas, The estimated minimum duration and usefulness of the repaving pro-
vided for in the foregoing resolution are not less than ten (10) years; and. 

Whereas, By resolution adopted on May 31. 1918, the President of the Borough 
of Manhattan was authorized to use one hundred and fourteen thousand two hundred 
and thirty dollars and twenty cents ($114,230.20) of the foregoing appropriation for 
said Borough for resurfacing by the burner method, and by resolution adopted on 
June 21, 1918, the Board approved schedules, as revised, for the office of the President 
of the Borough of Manhattan for the year 1918, providing schedules for temporary 
employees in the amount of twenty thousand eight hundred and sixteen dollars 
($20,816), thus amending the resolution of May 31, 1918, in so far as it relates to line 
No. 375 1 -2 C. R., "Wages Temporary Employees," by increasing the amount provided 
in said resolution, viz., eighteen thousand one hundred and seventy dollars and fifty 
cents ($18,170.50), in the sum of two thousand six hundred and forty-five dollars and 
fifty cents ($2,645.50), thus making the total sum authorized to be used for the purpose 
set forth above to be one hundred and sixteen thousand eight hundred and seventy-five 
dollars and seventy cents ($116,875.70) ; and 

Whereas, By resolution adopted on April 5, 1918, the President of the Borough of 
Queens was authorized to employ the Borough Asphalt Company to make necessary 
repairs to the pavement of Rockaway plank road, including the area between railroad 
tracks, at a total cost not to exceed twenty thousand six hundred dollars ($20,600), 
to be charged against the foregoing authorization for said Borough, of which amount 
nine thousand six hundred dollars ($9,600) shall be charged to and recovered from the 
railroad company as reimbursement for the expense incurred in its behalf ; this action 
being based upon the statement of the President of the Borough of Queens that the 
notices required and other necessary steps and conditions precedent to fixing liability

[...]

adopted by said Board on March 8, 1918, be and it is hereby amended to read as 
follows: 

Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment, pursuant to the 
provisions of the Greater New York Charter, as amended, does hereby appropriate 
and authorize the expenditure of the sum of three million five hundred thousand 
dollars ($3,500,000) for the purpose of repaving streets and avenues in the City 
of New York, to be apportioned as follows : 

Borough ofManhattan ........................................$2,000,000 00 

Borough of Brooklyn ..........................................

[...]

requested to issue from time to time, as may be required, pursuant to the pro- 
visions of chapter 658, Law of 1918, in the manner provided by section 169 of the 
Greater New York Charter, se fal bonds of The City of New York in an amount 
not exceeding three million three hundred and sixty-two thousand five hundred 
and twenty-four dollars and thirty cents ($3,362,524.30), which bonds shall mature 
in equal annual. installments within a period not exceeding ten (10) years from 
the date of their issue, the proceeds to the amount of the par value thereof to be 
used for the repaving purposes aforesaid; and that, in addition thereto the Comp-

[...]

sixteen thousand eight hundred and seventy-five dollars and seventy cents ($116,-
875.70), to cover the costs of resurfacing in the Borough of Manhattan by the 
burner method, and special revenue bonds as authorized by subdivision 7 of section 
188 of the Greater New York Charter in an amount not to exceed twenty thousand 
six hundred dollars ($20,600), to cover the cost of making necessary repairs to 
the pavement of Rockaway plank road, including the area between railroad tracks, 
of which amount nine thousand six hundred dollars ($9,600) shall be charged to 
and recovered from the railroad company as reimbursement for the expense 
incurred in its behalf ; provided, however, that the Borough Presidents file with 
the Comptroller schedules showing the streets or avenues intended to be repaved

[...]

Plant on Staten Island, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment, pursuant to 
Clauses E and P of the contract with said company, dated April 10, 1916, hereby 
authorizes the Commissioner of Street Cleaning to draw upon the fund deposited 
with the Comptroller by the Metropolitan By-Products Company, to the extent of 
twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) for labor and necessary supplies for operating 
the plant, said payments to be made under the direction of the Comptroller; provided 
that an order be secured from the Federal Court giving the claims of the City for 
the money so advanced for the payment of these operating expenses priority under

[...]

CRAIG, Chairman, Committee on Finance and Budget. 
The following resolution was offered: 
Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment, pursuant to the pro-

visions of 1918 budget, hereby approves the form of contract specifications, plans and 
estimate of cost, two thousand three hundred and ten dollars ($2,310), for dredg-
ing at the Municipal coal pockets, St. George, S. I., Borough of Richmond, under 
the jurisdiction of the Department of Docks and Ferries, the cost to be charged 
to the special revenue bond fund entitled "R.D.D. 11, Department of Docks and